RECORDED RD BOOK NO X14 BANNOCK COUNTY IDAHO LARRY W GHAN RECORDER

SATISFACTION OF MORTGAGE

KEY BANK OF IDAHO, an Idaho corporation, as Beneficiary in the deed of trust executed by Idaho State University Alumni Association, an Idaho Association, which Deed of Trust was recorded in the office of the County Recorder of Bannock County, State of Idaho on June 22, 1977 as Instrument No. 578593, does hereby reconvey without warranty to the PERSON(S) LEGALLY ENTITLED THERETO all the estate and interest derived to the beneficiary, under said deed of trust, in that portion of the lands therein described, situated in Bannock County, Idaho, described as follow:

Lots 11 and 12, Block 205, Pocatello Townsite, Bannock County, Idaho, according to the official plat of survey of said lands returned to the general land office by the surveyor general...

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, KEY BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, formerly known as Key Bank of Idaho, has caused these presents to be executed by its duly authorized officer.

KEY BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,

Bryan S. Nitcher Designated Signor

STATE OF MISSOURI)	
)	SS.
COUNTY OF JACKSON)	

On this 1 July, 2002, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared, Bryan S. Nitcher, known or identified to me to be a Designated Signor of KEYBANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, the corporation that executed the instrument or the person who executed the instrument on behalf of said corporation, and acknowledged to me that such corporation executed same,

Notary Public:

Tina Duncan

Notary

My Commission expires:

00-7689411

State of Missouri Clay County My Commission Expires Aug 8, 2003

TINA DUNCAN Notary Public - Notary Seal

Prepared by and return to: Key Commercial Mortgage Attn: Kirk Johnson 911 Main Street, Suite 1500 Kansas City, MO 64105

FINAL DUNCLAR Motory Public - Notory Sect Stafe of Maxoun

1-26397-4

768941-1

DEED OF TRUST

BORROWER, in consideration and conveys to Trustee, in trust, BANNOCK LOTS 11 AND 12, BLOCK	COT. COT. COT. COT. COTELLOID832. of the indebtedness with power of saleS. K. 205, POCATI	herein recited and the the following description:	ASSOCIATION. r"),	e"), and the Beneficiary, orporation organized and is
ACCORDING TO THE OFF GENERAL LAND OFFICE	ICIAL PLAT OF	F SURVEY OF S	SAID LANDS	RETURNED TO THE
///////	1	AIN	× 4 ×	
		10/1/		w *
		AID W FUL	,	
energy :				
	2			
	*			
		e a ver		
which has the address of 55.4 . S ID 83201	SOUTH 7TH [Street] (herein "Property Ad	dress");	, PQCA	TELLO, (city)

Together with all the improvements now or hereafter erected on the property, and all easements, rights, appurtenances, rents (subject however to the rights and authorities given herein to Lender to collect and apply such rents), royalties, mineral, oil and gas rights and profits, water, water rights, and water stock, and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to the property, all of which, including replacements and additions thereto, shall be deemed to be and remain a part of the property covered by this Deed of Trust; and all of the foregoing, together with said property (or the leasehold estate if this Deed of Trust is on a leasehold) are herein referred to as the "Property";

To Secure to Lender (a) the repayment of the indebtedness evidenced by Borrower's note dated...... JUNE 21 77 (herein "Note"), in the principal sum of SEVENTY. THOUSAND. .00/10.0 ... installments of principal and interest, with the balance of the indebtedness, if not sooner paid, due and payable on JULY 1.2002 ; the payment of all other sums, with interest thereon, advanced in accordance herewith to protect the security of this Deed of Trust; and the performance of the covenants and agreements of Borrower herein contained; and (b) the repayment of any future advances, with interest thereon, made to Borrower by Lender pursuant to paragraph 21 hereof (herein "Future Advances").

Borrower covenants that Borrower is lawfully seised of the estate hereby conveyed and has the right to grant and convey the Property, that the Property is unencumbered, and that Borrower will warrant and defend generally the title to the Property against all claims and demands, subject to any declarations, easements or restrictions listed in a schedule of exceptions to coverage in any title insurance policy insuring Lender's interest in the Property.

UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender covenant and agree as follows:

UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender covenant and agree as follows:

1. Payment of Principal and Interest. Borrower shall promptly pay when due the principal of and interest on the indebtedness evidenced by the Note, prepayment and late charges as provided in the Note, and the principal of and interest on any Future Advances secured by this Deed of Trust.

2. Funds for Taxes and Insurance. Subject to applicable law or to a written waiver by Lender, Borrower shall pay to Lender on the day monthly installments of principal and interest are payable under the Note, until the Note is paid in full, a sum (herein "Funds") equal to one-twelfth of the yearly taxes and assessments which may attain priority over this Deed of Trust, and ground rents on the Property, if any, plus one-twelfth of yearly premium installments for mortgage insurance, if any, all as reasonably estimated initially and from time to time by Lender on the basis of assessments and bills and reasonable estimates thereof.

The Funds shall be held in an institution the deposits or accounts of which are insured or guaranteed by a Federal or state agency (including Lender if Lender is such an institution). Lender shall apply the Funds to pay said taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents. Lender may not charge for so holding and applying the Funds, analyzing said account or verifying and compiling said assessments and bills, unless Lender pays Borrower interest on the Funds and applicable law permits Lender to make such a charge. Borrower and Lender may agree in writing at the time of execution of this Deed of Trust that interest on the Funds shall be paid to Borrower, and unless such agreement is made or applicable law requires such interest to be paid, Lender shall not be required to pay Borrower any interest or earnings on the Funds. Lender shall give to Borrower, without charge, an annual accounting of the Funds showing credits and debits to the Funds and the purpose for which each debit to the Funds was made. The Funds are pledged as a by this Deed of Trust.

If the amount of the Funds held by Lender, together with the future monthly installments of Funds payable prior to

If the amount of the Funds held by Lender, together with the future monthly installments of Funds payable prior to the due dates of taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents, shall exceed the amount required to pay said taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents as they fall due, such excess shall be, at Borrower's option, either promptly repaid to Borrower or credited to Borrower on monthly installments of Funds. If the amount of the Funds held by Lender shall not be sufficient to pay taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents as they fall due, Borrower shall pay to Lender any amount necessary to make up the deficiency within 30 days from the date notice is mailed by Lender to Borrower requesting payment thereof.

Upon payment in full of all sums secured by this Deed of Trust, Lender shall promptly refund to Borrower any Funds held by Lender. If under paragraph 18 hereof the Property is sold or the Property is otherwise acquired by Lender, held by Lender at the time of application as a credit against the sums secured by this Deed of Trust.

3. Application of Payments. Unless applicable law provides otherwise, all payments received by Lender under the Note and paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof shall be applied by Lender first in payment of amounts payable to Lender by Borrower under paragraph 2 hereof, then to interest payable on the Note, then to the principal of the Note, and then to interest and principal on any Future Advances.

4. Charges; Liens. Borrower shall pay all taxes, assessments and other charges, fines and impositions attributable to the Property which may attain a priority over this Deed of Trust, and leasehold payments or ground rents, if any, in the manner provided under paragraph 2 hereof or, if not paid in such manner, by Borrower making payment, when due, directly to the payee thereof. Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender all notices of amounts due under this paragraph, and in the event Borrower shall make payment directly. Borrower shall promptly furnis

insurance carrier.

All insurance policies and renewals thereof shall be in form acceptable to Lender and shall include a standard mortgage clause in favor of and in form acceptable to Lender. Lender shall have the right to hold the policies and renewals thereof, and Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender all renewal notices and all receipts of paid premiums. In the event of loss, Borrower shall give prompt notice to the insurance carrier and Lender. Lender may make proof of loss if not made promptly

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, insurance proceeds shall be applied to restoration or repair of the Property damaged, provided such restoration or repair is economically feasible and the security of this Deed of Trust is not thereby impaired. If such restoration or repair is not economically feasible or if the security of this Deed of Trust would be impaired, the insurance proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust, with the excess, if any, paid to Borrower. If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days from the date notice is mailed by Lender to Borrower that the insurance carrier offers to settle a claim for insurance benefits, Lender is authorized to collect and apply the insurance proceeds at Lender's option either to restoration or repair of the Property or to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust.

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any such application of proceeds to principal shall not extend or postpone the due date of the monthly installments referred to in paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof or change the amount of such installments. If under paragraph 18 hereof the Property is acquired by Lender, all right, title and interest of Borrower in and to any insurance policies and in and to the proceeds thereof resulting from damage to the Property prior to the sale or acquisition shall pass to Lender to the extent of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust immediately prior to such sale or acquisition.

acquisition.

6. Preservation and Maintenance of Property; Leaseholds; Condominiums; Planned Unit Developments. Borrower shall keep the Property in good repair and shall not commit waste or permit impairment or deterioration of the Property and shall comply with the provisions of any lease if this Deed of Trust is on a leasehold. If this Deed of Trust is on a unit in a condominium or a planned unit development, Borrower shall perform all of Borrower's obligations under the declaration or covenants creating or governing the condominium or planned unit development, and constituent documents. If a condominium or planned unit development rider is executed by Borrower and recorded together with this Deed of Trust, the covenants and agreements of such rider shall be incorporated into and shall amend and supplement the covenants and agreements of this Deed of Trust as if the rider were a part hereof.

shall be incorporated into and shall amend and supplement the covenants and agreements of this Deed of Trust as it the river were a part hereof.

7. Protection of Lender's Security. If Borrower fails to perform the covenants and agreements contained in this Deed of Trust, or if any action or proceeding is commenced which materially affects Lender's interest in the Property, including, but not limited to, eminent domain, insolvency, code enforcement, or arrangements or proceedings involving a bankrupt or decedent, then Lender at Lender's option, upon notice to Borrower, may make such appearances, disburse such sums and take such action as is necessary to protect Lender's interest, including, but not limited to, disbursement of reasonable attorney's fees and entry upon the Property to make repairs. If Lender required mortgage insurance as a condition of making the loan secured by this Deed of Trust, Borrower shall pay the premiums required to maintain such insurance in effect until such time as the requirement for such insurance terminates in accordance with Borrower's and Lender's written agreement or applicable law. Borrower shall pay the amount of all mortgage insurance premiums in the manner provided under paragraph 2 hereof.

Any amounts disbursed by Lender pursuant to this paragraph 7, with interest thereon, shall become additional indebtedness of Borrower secured by this Deed of Trust. Unless Borrower and Lender agree to other terms of payment, such amounts shall be payable upon notice from Lender to Borrower requesting payment thereof, and shall bear interest from the date of disbursement at the rate payable from time to time on outstanding principal under the Note unless payment of interest at such rate would be contrary to applicable law, in which event such amounts shall bear interest at the highest rate permissible under applicable law. Nothing contained in this paragraph 7 shall require Lender to incur any expense or take any action hereunder.

8. Inspection. Lender may make or cause to be made reasonable entries upon and inspections of the Property, provided that I ender shall give Borrower notice prior to any such inspection specifying reasonable cause therefor related to Lender's interest in the Property.

278593

9. Condemnation. The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct or consequential, in connection with any condemnation or other taking of the Property, or part thereof, or for conveyance in lieu of condemnation, are hereby assigned and shall be paid to Lender.

In the event of a total taking of the Property, the proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust such proportion of the proceeds with the excess, if any, paid to Borrower. In the event of a partial taking of the Property, unless Borrower and Lender otherwise agree in writing, there shall be applied to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust such proportion of the proceeds as a set sequal to that proportion which the amount of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust immediately prior to the date of taking bears to the fair market value of the Property immediately prior to the date of taking, with the balance of the proceeds paid to Borrower.

If the Property is abandoned by Borrower or it after posites by Locate of taking, with the balance of the proceeds lift the Property is abandoned by Borrower or it after posites by Locate or taking with the balance of the proceeds.

Иои-Uивтовм Соуемить. Вотгомет and Lender further covenant and agree as follows:

MON-UNIRORM COVERANTS. BOTTOWER and Lender Unfall coverant and agrees a follows:

18. Acceleration; Remedies. Except as provided in paragraph 17 hereof. upon Bottower's breach of the history and grees a follows:

18. Acceleration; Remedies. Except as provided in paragraph 17 hereof. upon Bottower's breach of a following the coverants to pay when due any sums secured by this Deed of Trust, lender prior to acceleration shall mail notice to Bottower as provided in paragraph 1. Thereof. Upon Bottower in this Deed of Trust, including the coverants to pay when due any sums secured by this Deed of Trust including the cured. In the control of the Property. The notice shall be entired to cure and the sums secured by this Deed of Trust including to the property. The cured in the property. The cured are not become the cured may be cured. The cured on the property. The notice shall the notice is mailed to collect incline Brower of the property. The cured of the property o

Deed of Trust shall continue unimpaired. Upon such payment and cure by Borrower, this Deed of Trust and the obligations secured hereby shall remain in full force and effect as if no acceleration had occurred.

20. Assignment of Rents; Appointment of Receiver; Lender in Possession. As additional security hereunder, Borrower hereby assigns to Lender the rents of the Property, provided that Borrower shall, prior to acceleration under paragraph 18 hereof or abandonment of the Property, have the right to collect and retain such rents as they become due and payable.

Upon acceleration under paragraph 18 hereof or abandonment of the Property, Lender, in person, by agent or by judicially appointed receiver, shall be entitled to enter upon, take possession of and manage the Property and to collect the rents of the Property including those past due. All rents collected by Lender or the receiver shall be applied first to payment of the costs of management of the Property and collection of rents, including, but not limited to, receiver's fees, premiums on receiver's bonds and reasonable attorney's fees, and then to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust. Lender and the receiver shall be liable to account only for those rents actually received.

premiums on receiver's bonds and reasonable attorney's fees, and then to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust. Lender and the receiver shall be liable to account only for those rents actually received.

21. Future Advances. Upon request of Borrower, Lender, at Lender's option prior to full reconveyance of the Property by Trustee to Borrower, may make Future Advances to Borrower. Such Future Advances, with interest thereon, shall be secured by this Deed of Trust when evidenced by promissory notes stating that said notes are secured hereby.

22. Reconveyance. Upon payment of all sums secured by this Deed of Trust, Lender shall request Trustee to reconvey the Property and shall surrender this Deed of Trust and all notes evidencing indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust to Trustee. Trustee shall reconvey the Property without warranty and without charge to the person or persons legally entitled thereto. Such person or persons shall pay all costs of recordation, if any.

23. Substitute Trustee. Lender, at Lender's option, may from time to time remove Trustee and appoint a successor trustee to any Trustee appointed hereunder. Without conveyance of the Property, the successor trustee shall succeed to all the title, power and duties conferred upon the Trustee herein and by applicable law.

24. Area and Location of Property. Either the Property is not more than twenty acres in area or the Property is located within an incorporated city or village.

FO

 C_{i}

to me thathe.... executed the same.

located within an incorporated city or village.	the Property is not more than twenty acres in area of the Property is
In Witness Whereof, Borrower has exe	ecuted this Deed of Trust.
	IDAHO STATE UNIVERSITY ALUMNI ASSOCIATION
	- 1/1: P m (1)
	BY Tassera L. Mex limst
	President xxxxxxx
	Charles E. Benden
	Board Member - Apparation
	Journ Landon Sandara
State of Idaho, BANNQCK	
On this da	y of, 19.7.7.,
before me, T.HEUNDERSIGNED	, a Notary Public in and for said county and
state, personally appeared Patricia.	4. Mc Derniatt
	who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that
he executed the same.	
	79r (1971)
In witness whereof I have hereunto set m	y hand and affixed my official seal the day and year in this certificate.
first above written.	
	Jenny Brown
	Notary Public residing at:
•	
TATELLI TO CALLED THE TATELLI AT	664 STEVENS-NESS LAW PUB. CO., PORTLAND, ORE.
ORM No. \$18—ACENOWLEDGMENT—INDIVIDUAL.	
STATE OF IDAHO,	, i
\prec	88. LATION
ounty of Guncek	Se. JABS YAATON
ol 11 21.	777.
on thisday c	in the year 19, before me in the year 19, before me and for said State, personally appeared
CHENTOCICE	, a Notary Public III and for Said State, personally appearance
(Louis & Dounder	
nows to me to be the person Whose name.	
nown to the lade lie belock whose humb.	

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the day and year in this certificate first above written.

Notary Public for the State of Idaho, Residing at SCALLO, Idaho.

578593

NO. RECORDED AT REQUEST OF Amer.Land Title Co.

JUH 22 2 49 PM '77

HOIAL HERCHD BK. HO. CHAMI THUES XUCHAN TIM ERIKSEN, REGURSER

4.00 prouty ms

DISCLO	OSUR	E/SETTLI	EMEN	T ST	ATE	MENT		OMB No. 63-R1501
		DEVELOPMENT				B. TYPE O	F LOAN:	
			1.	FHA	2. FMHA	3. CONV. U	NINS.	
IDAHO BANK AND TRUST CO			4.	VA	5. CONV. INS			
P. O. BOX 1788				6. FIL	E NUMB	ER	7. LOAN N	UMBER
POCATELLO, ID 83201				087			990-08	7-066920
If the Truth-in-Lending Act applies to this transaction, a	Truth-in-Le	nding statement is	attached	8. MC	ORTG. IN:	S. CASE NO.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
as page 3 of this form.				<u> </u>				
C. NOTE: This form is furnished to you prior to s	settlemen	t to give you into	rmation at	out you	r settlen	nent costs, and ag	gain after settleme	ent to show the
actual costs you have paid. The present copy o								
ADVANCE DISCLOSURE OF COSTS So					•	•	_	
held on a date other than the date estimated others. Disclosure prorations of taxes and asset							•	iurnisnea by
STATEMENT OF ACTUAL COSTS. Amou			=				•	re paid out-
side the closing; they are shown here for inform						(p.c.c. c. (p _f)	,
D. NAME OF BORROWER	E. SELL	FR	_			F. LENDER		
5, 10, 10, 2	L. OCLL			F. LENDER				
ISU ALUMNI ASSOCIATION		RT E. O'N					IST CO	
G. PROPERTY LOCATION	JOAN	CONEA LEMENT AGEN	I.I. POCATELLO ID				····	
d. Thoi entricoarion	02	LEMENT AGE	•		LOAN C	COMMITMENT	ADVANCE DISCLO	OSURE
554 SOUTH 7TH	אמע דרי	D BANK &	mpticm	ഗ		0 0	ADVANCE DISCESSIONE	
POCATELLO	PLACE OF	F SETTLEMENT	TRUST		SETTLE		DATE OF PRORA	TIONS IF
ID 83201		BOX 1788					DIFFERENT FROM	N SETTLE-
	POCA	rello, ID			06-	21-77	<u> </u>	1
J. SUMMARY OF BORROWER'S	TRANS	ACTION		K SUM	MARY	OF SELLER'S T		
3. 33								
100. GROSS AMOUNT DUE FROM BORROWER:						DUE TO SELLER:		60000 00
101 Control color price		69000.00		ersonal p		:e		.00
101. Contract sales price 102. Personal property		.00		ersonar p	roperty			0.00
103. Settlement charges to borrower			404.					0.00
(from line 1400, Section L)		1311.88						
104.	_	0.00	Adjustme	nts for it	ems pai	d by seller in adva	nce:	
105.	0.00 405. City/town taxes 062177 to 0 0 0		.00					
Adjustments for items paid by seller in advance:			406. County taxes 062177 to 0 0 0			.00		
		0.0	407. Assessments 062177 to 0 0 0				0.00	
106. City/town taxes 062177 to 0 0	0	.00		Т. A	DJ.	062177 to	0 0 0	103.84
107. County Taxes 062177 to 0 0 108. Assessments 062177 to 0 0	0	0.00				062177 to 062177 to	0 0 0	0.00
108. Assessments 062177 to 0 0	0	103.84				062177	0 0 0	0.00
110. 062177 to 0 0	0	0.00					0 0 0	0.00
111. 062177 to 0 0	0	0.00			69103.84			
112. 062177 to 0 0	0	0.00	0.00 NOTE: The following 500 and 600 series sections are not require					
120. GROSS AMOUNT DUE FROM BORROWER:			be comp	leted wh	en this f	form is used for ad		
120. GROOD AMOUNT BULL HOW BUTHOWEN.		70415.72	costs pric					_
200. AMOUNTS PAID BY OR IN BEHALF OF BOR	RROWER	:	500. REDUCTIONS IN AMOUNT DUE TO SELLER:			22211 56		
201. Deposit or earnest money		1000.00	501. Payoff of first mortgage loan			22211.56		
201. Deposit or earnest money 202. Principal amount of new loan(s)		70000.00					0.00	
203. Existing loan(s) taken subject to		0.00				ection L)		4465.50
204.		0.00	0.00					
205.		.00		xisung ic	oan(s) ia	Ken Subject to		0.00
Credits to borrower for items unpaid by seller:				RNES	T MO	NEY PAID	DIRECT	1000.00
			506. 507.					.00
206. City/town taxes 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 to 0 6 2 1 7 207. County taxes 0 1 0 1 7 7 to 0 6 2 1 7		.00	1					.00
207. County taxes 010177 to06217 208. Assessments 000000 to06217		434.72 .00						.00
209. 000000 to06217		.00					·	.00
210. 000000 to06217		.00		to borrov	ver for it	tems unpaid by sel	ler:	
211. 000000 to06217		.00		ity/town	taxes	000000 to	062177	.00
212. 0 00000 to06217	77	.00		ounty tax	kes	010177 to	062177	434.72
220. TOTAL AMOUNTS PAID BY OR IN BEHALF	OF			ssessme	nts	000000 to		.00
BORNOWER		71434.72				000000 to		.00
300 CYCH YI OF LIFFMENT INCOMED LYON ON ALVOCE		514.			000000 to		.00	
TO BORROWER:			515.		20115	000000 to		.00
301. Gross amount due from borrower						ONS IN AMOUNT D	UE	28111.78
(from line 120)		70415.72		10 SELLER:			MENT:	1-0111.70
200 1 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 20			1			e to seller		
302. Less amounts paid by or in behalf of borrower (from line 220) 71434.7		71434.72		rom line				69103.84
	<u> </u>					ons in amount due	to	28111.78
303. CASH (□REQUIRED FROM) OR		1070 00		eller (fro	m line 5	20)		40992.06
(MPAYABLE TO) BORROWER:		1019.00	603. C	ASH TO	SELLE	R FROM SETTLEN	MENT	30332.00
		ı	•					1